Hall of Fame Nomination —- EXAMPLE OF A COMPLETED NOMINATION FORM

Category # 1 Twenty-seven years as a Head Coach

Category #2: 450 wins to 144 Losses - 76%

Category #3: Championships Won

Year

75-76
76- 77
77-78
78-179
79-80
80-81
81-82
82-83
83-84
84-85
85-86
86-87
87-88
88-89
89-90
90-91
91-92
92-93
93-94
94-95
95-96
96-97
97-98
98-99
99-00
00-01
01-02
Totals

Record

8-10
9-8
2-14
9-9
14-3
16-3
12-4
18-2
19-2
8-10
14-6
15-5
27-0
23-4
20-4
22-2
23-1
23-2
22-4
26-1
25-3
18-6
18-5
19-4
13-10
12-12
15-10
450-144

Highest Championship that year

None

None

None

None

League Champion
League Champion
None

Section Finalist
League Champion
None

Section Semi's
Section Semi's

N.Y.S. Federation Champion

NYSPHSAA Runner-up
Section Champion
Section Champion
Section Champion
Final Four-Glens Falls
Final Four-Glens Falls
NYSPHSAA Champion
NYSPHSAA Champion
Section Champion
Section Finalist
Section Champion
Section Finalist

None

"A" league champion

School

Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central LaSalle HS
Central LaSalle HS
Central LaSalle HS
Central LaSalle HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Central HS
Valley HS
Valley HS



Hall of Fame Nomination

Category # 4: Service and Contributions to the game of basketball

1.

Organized and directed the City Summer recreation basketball program. Program consisted of
daytime league playas well as clinic's given by myself as well as local coaches.

Sectional Committee Member representing from the 1980's through the 2000 season.
League basketball coaches chairman and secretary several times between 1975-2000.
Guest speaker at basketball camps and clinics for coaches and players including Niagara
University, Canisius College, University of Buffalo, Cortland State and Nazareth College.
Also spoke at several local grammar schools..

Guest speaker at the BCANY coaches clinic in Binghamton.

Instrumental in starting the Christmas Tournament and a Tip-Off Tournament.

Chairperson of XXXX Charity Event held annually.

Category #5: Coaching Honors and Awards

1.

2.

League Coach of the year 1980, 1981, 1984, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, and 1999.
Newspaper Coach of the year 1984, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1993, 1994, 1995, and 1996.

BCANY Section Coach of the year 1988, 1989 and 1995.

WKKK Channel 7 TV "Super 7" Coach of the year 1988, 1989, 1995 and 1996.

Named Chamber of Commerce “Man of the Year" in 1988.

BCANY Service Award for 30 years of coaching.

BCANY Recognition Awards for 200,300, and 400 wins.

Member of Central HS Hall of Fame.



