## Hall of Fame Nomination – EXAMPLE OF A COMPLETED NOMINATION FORM

Category # 1 Twenty-seven years as a Head Coach

**Category #2:** 450 wins to 144 Losses - 76%

Category #3: Championships Won

Year	Record	Highest Championship that year	School
75-76	8-10	None	Central HS
76- 77	9-8	None	Central HS
77- 78	2-14	None	Central HS
78- 79	9-9	None	Central HS
79-80	14-3	League Champion	Central LaSalle HS
80-81	16-3	League Champion	Central LaSalle HS
81-82	12-4	None	Central LaSalle HS
82-83	18-2	Section Finalist	Central LaSalle HS
83-84	19-2	League Champion	Central HS
84-85	8-10	None	Central HS
85-86	14-6	Section Semi's	Central HS
86-87	15-5	Section Semi's	Central HS
87-88	27-0	N.Y.S. Federation Champion	Central HS
88-89	23-4	NYSPHSAA Runner-up	Central HS
89-90	20-4	Section Champion	Central HS
90-91	22-2	Section Champion	Central HS
91-92	23-1	Section Champion	Central HS
92-93	23-2	Final Four-Glens Falls	Central HS
93-94	22-4	Final Four-Glens Falls	Central HS
94-95	26-1	NYSPHSAA Champion	Central HS
95-96	25-3	NYSPHSAA Champion	Central HS
96-97	18-6	Section Champion	Central HS
97-98	18-5	Section Finalist	Central HS
98-99	19-4	Section Champion	Central HS
99-00	13-10	Section Finalist	Central HS
00-01	12-12	None	Valley HS
01-02	15-10	"A" league champion	Valley HS
Totals	450-144		-

## **Hall of Fame Nomination**

## Category # 4: Service and Contributions to the game of basketball

- 1. Organized and directed the City Summer recreation basketball program. Program consisted of daytime league playas well as clinic's given by myself as well as local coaches.
- 2. Sectional Committee Member representing from the 1980's through the 2000 season.
- 3. League basketball coaches chairman and secretary several times between 1975-2000.
- 4. Guest speaker at basketball camps and clinics for coaches and players including Niagara University, Canisius College, University of Buffalo, Cortland State and Nazareth College. Also spoke at several local grammar schools...
- 5. Guest speaker at the BCANY coaches clinic in Binghamton.
- 6. Instrumental in starting the Christmas Tournament and a Tip-Off Tournament.
- 7. Chairperson of XXXX Charity Event held annually.

## Category #5: Coaching Honors and Awards

- 1. League Coach of the year 1980, 1981, 1984, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, and 1999.
- 2. Newspaper Coach of the year 1984, 1988, 1989, 1990, 1993, 1994, 1995, and 1996.
- 3. BCANY Section Coach of the year 1988, 1989 and 1995.
- 4. WKKK Channel 7 TV "Super 7" Coach of the year 1988, 1989, 1995 and 1996.
- 5. Named Chamber of Commerce "Man of the Year" in 1988.
- 6. BCANY Service Award for 30 years of coaching.
- 7. BCANY Recognition Awards for 200,300, and 400 wins.
- 8. Member of Central HS Hall of Fame.